
 
 

Individual President’s Cup 
 

Match Play Tournament 
 

This document includes the brackets for all four flights and the contact information for all participants.  

It is each Member’s responsibility to contact their assigned opponent to schedule and 

complete the match as promptly as possible. The Tournament Committee will put target dates for 

the completion of each round and matches that are not completed by the target dates may be decided 

by a coin flip by the Tournament Committee to keep things moving. 

Standard USGA Match Play rules must be used. For each Match, use the Weekly Handicaps posted in 

the Locker Room to determine who has the lower handicap and the difference between those 

Handicaps is used to handicap the Match. For example, if player A has a 10 handicap and player B has 

a 12 handicap, the difference is 2 strokes so Player B gets 1 handicap stroke on the two hardest holes 

(the #1 and #2 handicap holes on the scorecard). 

We recommend that all matches be played from the White Tees using the White Tees handicaps. 

However, if both players typically play the Forward (Gold) Tees and both agree to play the match from 

the Gold Tees, they can do so using their Gold Tees Handicaps.  

If a Match is tied after 18 holes, the tie must be broken in a playoff. Please ask the Starter to go out 

again on the 1st tee as soon as possible. If the 1st tee is backed up, ask if you can go out the back 9 

to break the tie. Continue playing until one person wins the match. NOTE: The Starter is under no 

obligation to put you out immediately - so please ask nicely and do not pressure them. 

The Winner should write the result on the Bracket Sheet in the Locker Room and contact their next 

opponent immediately. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 
 

 



 
 

 



 
 

 



 
Name Email Phone Flight 

Eric R Nolle enolle7@gmail.com 716-472-4150 A 

Jay Robbins jayrobbins@live.com 716-715-6172 A 

Jim Ticco jmticco@msn.com  716-440-2155 A 

Joe Smrcka joesmrck@buffalo.edu 585-520-0138 A 

joseph m abbarno joeballz55@roadrunner.com 716-391-1937 A 

Marten Tu martentu@ymail.com 716-400-7674 A 

Michael Abbatoy m.abbatoy@yahoo.com 716-796-5999 A 

Paul Hojnowski gatekeeper20@roadrunner.com 716-510-0237 A 

Tyler Charles tyler8158@gmail.com 716-247-0370 A 

Brian Engl brianm.engl@gmail.com  716-903-6579 AA 

Chad Dubik golfchaddy@yahoo.com 716-239-6350 AA 

Chuck Panepinto panepinto12@gmail.com 716-867-4438 AA 

Glen Gast pgast@tonacsd.org 716-909-9356 AA 

Jake Donn jacob.donn@gmail.com 716-909-9953 AA 

John Haberman Jr.  jhabes310@yahoo.com 716-949-3559 AA 

Ryan Reed ryan.reed11@yahoo.com 716-208-8300 AA 

Anthony Sweeney mtony96@yahoo.com 716-418-4493 B 

Bob Lombard  redegolf@roadrunner.com 716-698-4269 B 

Brad Smith brad.t.smith@hotmail.com 716-861-9843 B 

BRUCE McDONALD dominguez2@roadrunner.com 716-864-7970 B 

Dave Spindler dspindler722@gmail.com 716-517-6073 B 

Jeff Spriegel cannonace@aol.com  716-341-3454 B 

Jim Murray buffalojim1960@gmail.com  716-398-8760 B 

John C Goetz jcg1419@gmail.com 607-438-8446 B 

Joseph Short fiveshorts@verizon.net 716-408-7856 B 

Kevin kopec Kevin.Jerome.Kopec@gmail.com 716-201-8299 B 

Larry Oliveri betholiveri@aol.com 716-548-0142 B 

Mike Snyder msnyder@westherr.com 716-207-9669 B 

phil rechin prechin@modpac.com 716-713-1638 B 

Robert Cohan Frnkrizzo@hotmail.com 716-510-4261 B 

Taylor Reynolds  taylormichael19@gmail.com 814-746-6148 B 

timothy james dean t14dean@juno.com 716-861-4076 B 

blake thomas Boice Blake.boice@veolia.com 716-863-0106 BC 

Brian Spencer brianspencer8@gmail.com 716-533-1766 BC 

Chris Cody cjc1866@gmail.com 716-341-1006 BC 

Chris Curtin chrisnlue@live.com 716-380-7483 BC 

Dana Harrington  dharrington444@gmail.com 716-984-8444   BC 

David Francis 
Notaro 

dfngjn411@gmail.com 716-909-4401 BC 
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David Rechin Sr david.rechin@sefar.us 716-345-8235 BC 

Gerry ricketts geraldricketts@verizon.net 716-570-4950 BC 

Jim Gramlich jimgramlich@yahoo.com 716-870-7838 BC 

Mark Dominguez Sr dominguez2@roadrunner.com 716-622-5526 BC 

Mike Zimmer mzimmer079@gmail.com  716-908-5830 BC 

Norman C 
Nieminen 

Normannie50@gmail.com 716-861-6938 BC 

Paul J Stefanick bpstefanick@roadrunner.com 716-741-8976 BC 

Richard Harris harris4@roadrunner.com 716-622-2146 BC 

Satnam Basra  satnambasra@gmail.com 716-474-4493 BC 

Wayne hitt wayne_9992003@yahoo.com 716-830-0491 BC 

Bill Schwob wschwob99@gmail.com 716-553-1553 C 

Bob Cieri rcieri1129@gmail.com 716-243-0900 C 

Charles H Lefler CHLEFLER301@GMAIL.COM 716-570-2540 C 

Doug Mack 
 

716-532-0052 C 

Ed Hacherl ed_hacherl@msn.com 716-553-5704 C 

Erik Ellman eellman23@gmail.com 716-238-0190 C 

James 
Schreckenberger  

jpschreck@aol.com 716-544-0409 C 

Jordan Nicholson jordanwnicholson@gmail.com  716-269-4062 C 

Kevin Schukraft  kevinschukraft@gmail.com 716-877-6321 C 

Kyle J Zack soccerkyle@aol.com 716-548-1898 C 

Mark Roland mroland17@me.com 716-870-8057 C 

Michael V Giallella hotdog3509@hotmail.com 716-445-0811 C 

Ron O'Callaghan ronocallaghan@aol.com 716-622-3903 C 

Scott Wilson willy1273@gmail.com 716-743-2085 C 

timothy g smith timothy.g.smith@outlook.com 716-861-9845 C 
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